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REGIONAL OFFICES 
 

Abbotsford Office – 1767 Angus Campbell Road, V3G 2M3 
Fax: 604.556.3030   (Phone:  604.556.3001)  Toll free  1.888.221.7141 
 
 Phone Cell Email 
Jim Matheson   Product Rep  604.556.3071  604.850.4481  
Yadvinder Dhillon Product Rep  604.556.3070 604.302.7938 yad.dhillon@gov.bc.ca
Richard Jarvin  Contractor   604.556.3069  richard.jarvin@gov.bc.ca
David Gill Admin Clerk 604.556.3092  sukdev.gill@gov.bc.ca
 
 
Dawson Creek Office – 4th Flr - 1201- 103rd Avenue,  V1G 4J2 
Fax: 250.784.2299  (Phone:  250.784.2236)  Toll free  1.877.772.2200  
 
Lee Bowd Product Rep  250.784.2238 250.784.9078 lee.bowd@gov.bc.ca
Glen Mielke Contractor 250.784.2239 250.719.7270 glen.miekle@gov.bc.ca
Casey Moser Aux Customer Service Clerk 250.784.2236  casey.moser@gov.bc.ca
Shelley Greenwood Customer Service Clerk 250.784.2601  shelley.greenwood@gov.bc.ca
 
 
Fort St. John Office – 350 - 10003 - 110th Avenue, V1J 6M7 
Fax: 250.787.3299  (Phone:  250.787.3240)  Toll free  1.888.822.1345     
 
Gord Ouellette Product Rep  250.787.3214 250.787.4032 gord.ouellette@gov.bc.ca
Glen Mielke Contractor   250.787.3202 250.719.7270 glen.miekle@gov.bc.ca
Jeanne LaRocque Admin Support 250.787.3240  jeanne.larocque@gov.bc.ca
 
 
Kamloops Office – 162 Oriole Road, V2C 4N7 
Fax: 250.828.4631  (Phone:  250.371.6050)  Toll free  1.888.823.3355 
 
Ken Scott Product Rep  250.371.6061 250.372.6171 ken.scott@gov.bc.ca
Nancy Portman Office Services Supervisor 250.371.6052  nancy.portman@gov.bc.ca
Darlene DeCicco Office Services Clerk 250.371.6050  darlene.decicco@gov.bc.ca
 
 
Kelowna Office – 200 - 1690 Powick Road,  V1X 7G5 
Fax:  250.861.7490   (Phone:  250.861.7211)  Toll free  1.888.332.3352 
 
Gunter Jaschinsky Product Rep 250.861.7207  gunter.jaschinsky@gov.bc.ca
Jan Rhodes Product Rep 250.861.7244 250.215.4082 jan.rhodes@gov.bc.ca
Linda Swirhun Client Services Clerk 250.861.7684  linda.swirhun@gov.bc.ca
 
 
Oliver Office – 201 – 9971 - 350th Avenue,  V0H 1T0 
Fax:  250.498.4952  (Phone:  250.498.5250)  Toll free  1.888.812.8811 
 
Brian Dunn Product Rep 250.498.5258 250.492.1128 brian.dunn@gov.bc.ca
Joy Venables Product Rep 250.498.5256 250.498.7150 joy.venables@gov.bc.ca
Ken Ziebart Contractor 250.498.5255 250.498.9783 ken.ziebart@gov.bc.ca
Nicole Ramsey Admin Support 250.498.5250  nicole.ramsey@gov.bc.ca
Harmandeep Brar Contractor 250.498.5257  harmandeep.brar@gov.bc.ca
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